11/23/2016 504110280

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4156949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.	03/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6-2, HON-MACHI 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	SHIBUYA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	151-8543	
Name:	CMK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5-1, NISHISHINJUKU 6-CHOME	
Internal Address:	SHINJUKU-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1631388	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7867828
Patent Number:	7615411
Patent Number:	7608480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)319-5101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123194900

Email: rlevinsohn@hhpatent.com **Correspondent Name:** HOLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC

630 NINTH AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1010**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

> **PATENT** REEL: 040413 FRAME: 0485

504110280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04359D 05222D 04897D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN LEVINSOHN
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Levinsohn/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Assignment in Part from Parent Applications#page1.tif source=Assignment in Part from Parent Applications#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040413 FRAME: 0486

アベリカイル

ASSIGNMENT IN PART

We, CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Japan, located at 6-2, Hon-machi 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-8543, Japan, an applicant of the U.S. Patent Applications listed on the attached Schedule, hereby assign a part of the entire right, title and interest in each of said U.S. Patent Applications onto CMK CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, located at 5-1, Nishishinjuku 6-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 1631388 Japan, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and consequently, CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD. and CMK CORPORATION become joint applicants of said U.S. Patent Applications.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this document on behalf of CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.

EXECUTED THIS 9th DAY OF March, 2007

CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.

Ву

Name: Kazuo KASHIO

Title:

President

REEL: 040413 FRAME: 0487

SCHEDULE

Patent Application No.

Filing date

10/860,478

Jun. 2, 2004

11/018,138

Dec. 20, 2004

11/093,570

Mar. 30, 2005

11/143,293

Jun. 1, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 040413 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 11/23/2016